or (iii) the termination of the Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof (the
“Term”).

f.      Licensee shall pay Licensor three (3) months in advance and thereafter
monthly, at a monthly license fee of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) (the “License Fee”) with
the initial (3) three month payment being Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) paid at least
seven  (7)  days  before  the  commencement  of  the  installation  of  the  Protective  Measures.
Licensee shall pay the License Fee until all the Protective Measures on the Adjacent Premises are
removed.    

g.  If so much of the Project requiring the Protective Measures under

[...]

Law  requires  the  Protective  Measures  to  remain  on  the  Adjacent  Premises  (the  “Extended
Term”), on the conditions that: (x) Licensor continues to diligently work on the Project so that it
can be completed as soon as possible,  and (y)  Licensee pays  Licensor a License Fee at  the
increased rate of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) per month, pro rata, based
on the number of days the Protective Measures remain on the Adjacent Premises during the
Extended Term.

a. Force  Majeure;  Inability  to  Perform.   In  the  event  Licensee  is
delayed,  hindered  or  prevented  from  performing  the  Project  or  any  act  or  thing  required